

Не използвайте адаптера, ако корпусът е повреден. Не излагайте адаптера на въздействието на каквито и да било течности или влага. Този адаптер не може да се комбинира с друг адаптер. Изключение прави адаптерът за пътуване тип P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), който може да се използва във връзка с адаптера World Adaptor Pro+ за свързване на чуждестранни щепсели (тип UK, USA, Australia). Не поставяйте никакви други предмети в отворите на адаптера. Този адаптер не преобразува напрежение; входното напрежение на устройството, което искате да свържете, трябва да е напрежението на местната електрическа мрежа. Ако е замърсен, почистете го със суха кърпа. Уверете се, че адаптерът е изключен от електрическата мрежа, преди да го почистите. Изключете адаптера от контакта на електрическата верига, когато не го използвате. Неправилното използване на адаптера автоматично води до прекратяване на гаранцията на производителя. Производителят не поема никаква отговорност за нанесени щети. Този уред не е предназначен за използване от лица (включително деца), чиито физически, чувствени или умствени увреждания или липса на опит и познания им пречат да използват безопасно уреда, освен ако не са под надзора или не са инструктирани относно използването му от лице, отговорно за тяхната безопасност. Съхранявайте уреда далеч от деца. Моля, запазете тези инструкции за бъдеща употреба.

BG

Pokud je kryt poškozen, adaptér nepoužívejte. Nevystavujte adaptér působení jakýchkoli kapalin nebo vlhkosti. Tento adaptér nelze kombinovat s žádným jiným adaptérem. Výjimkou je cestovní adaptér typu P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), který lze použít ve spojení s adaptérem World Adaptor Pro+ pro připojení zahraničních zástrček (typ UK, USA, Austrálie). Do otvorů adaptéru nezasouvajte žádné jiné předměty. Tento adaptér nepřevádí napětí; vstupní napětí zařízení, které chcete připojit, musí odpovídat napětí místní elektrické sítě. V případě znečištění vyčistěte suchým hadříkem. Před čištěním se ujistěte, že je adaptér odpojen od elektrické sítě. Pokud adaptér nepoužíváte, odpojte jej ze zásuvky elektrického obvodu. Nesprávným používáním adaptéru automaticky zaniká záruka výrobce. Výrobce nepřebírá žádnou odpovědnost za škody. Tento spotřebič není určen k používání osobami (včetně dětí), kterým jejich fyzické, smyslové nebo duševní postižení nebo nedostatek zkušeností a znalostí brání v bezpečném používání spotřebiče, pokud nejsou pod dohledem nebo nebyly poučeny ohledně jeho používání osobou odpovědnou za jejich bezpečnost. Přístroj uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Tento návod si uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

CZ

Verwenden Sie den Adapter nicht, wenn das Gehäuse beschädigt ist. Setzen Sie den Adapter keiner Art von Flüssigkeit oder Feuchtigkeit aus. Dieser Adapter kann nicht mit anderen Adaptern kombiniert werden. Die Ausnahme ist ein Reiseadapter vom Typ P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), der in Verbindung mit dem World Adaptor Pro+ für den Anschluss ausländischer Stecker (Typ UK, USA, Australien) verwendet werden kann. Stecken Sie keine anderen Gegenstände in die Löcher des Adapters. Dieser Adapter wandelt die Spannung nicht um; die Eingangsspannung des Geräts, das Sie anschließen möchten, muss der Spannung des örtlichen Stromnetzes entsprechen. Reinigen Sie ihn bei Verschmutzung mit einem trockenen Tuch. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Adapter vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz getrennt ist. Trennen Sie den Adapter von der Steckdose des Stromkreises, wenn Sie ihn nicht benutzen. Bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch des Adapters erlischt automatisch die Garantie des Herstellers. Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden. Dieses Gerät ist nicht dafür bestimmt, durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) benutzt zu werden, die aufgrund ihrer physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder ihrer Unerfahrenheit oder Unkenntnis nicht in der Lage sind, das Gerät sicher zu benutzen, es sei denn, sie werden durch eine für ihre Sicherheit zuständige Person beaufsichtigt oder erhalten von ihr Anweisungen, wie das Gerät zu benutzen ist. Halten Sie das Gerät von Kindern fern. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Gebrauch auf.

DE

Brug ikke adapteren, hvis huset er beskadiget. Udsæt ikke adapteren for nogen form for væske eller fugt. Denne adapter kan ikke kombineres med andre adaptere. Undtagelsen er en rejseadapter af typen P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), som kan bruges sammen med World Adaptor Pro+ til tilslutning af udenlandske stik (type UK, USA, Australien). Sæt ikke andre genstande ind i adapterens huller. Denne adapter konverterer ikke spænding; indgangsspændingen på den enhed, du vil tilslutte, skal være den lokale netværksspænding. Rengør den med en tør klud, hvis den er snavset. Sørg for, at adapteren er afbrudt fra lysnettet før rengøring. Tag adapteren ud af stikkontakten i det elektriske kredsløb, når du ikke bruger den. Forkert brug af adapteren gør automatisk producentens garanti ugyldig. Producenten påtager sig intet ansvar for skader. Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af personer (herunder børn), hvis fysiske, sanselige eller mentale handicap eller manglende erfaring og viden forhindrer dem i at bruge apparatet sikkert, medmindre de overvåges eller instrueres af en person, der er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Hold apparatet væk fra børn. Opbevar venligst denne vejledning til senere brug.

DK

Äрге kasutage adapterit, kui korpus on kahjustatud. Äрге pange adapterit kokku mingi vedeliku või niiskusega. Seda adapterit ei saa kombineerida ühegi teise adapteriga. Erandiks on reisiadapter tüüpi P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), mida saab kasutada koos World Adaptor Pro+ga välismaiste pistikute (tüüp UK, USA, Austraalia) ühendamiseks. Äрге sisestage muid esemeid adapteri aukudesse. See adapter ei muuda pinget; ühendatava seadme sisendpinge peab vastama kohaliku elektrivõrgu pingele. Kui see on määratud, puhastage seda kuiva lapiga. Veenduge, et adapter on enne puhastamist vooluvõrgust lahti ühendatud. Ühendage adapter vooluvõrgu pistikupesast lahti, kui te seda ei kasuta. Adapteri ebaõige kasutamine muudab automaatselt tootja garantii kehtetuks. Tootja ei võta vastutust kahjustuste eest. See seade ei ole mõeldud kasutamiseks isikutele (sh lastele), kelle füüsilise, sensuaalne või vaimne puue või kogemuste ja teadmiste puudumine ei võimalda neil seadet ohutult kasutada, välja arvatud juhul, kui nende kasutamise üle teostab järelevalvet või neid juhendab nende ohutuse eest vastutav isik. Hoidke seade lastest eemal. Hoidke need juhised edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles.

EE

No utilice el adaptador si la carcasa está dañada. No exponga el adaptador a ningún tipo de líquido o humedad. Este adaptador no puede combinarse con ningún otro adaptador. La excepción es el adaptador de viaje tipo P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), que puede utilizarse en combinación con el World Adaptor Pro+ para la conexión de enchufes extranjeros (tipo Reino Unido, EE.UU., Australia). No inserte ningún otro objeto en los orificios del adaptador. Este adaptador no convierte el voltaje; el voltaje de entrada del dispositivo que desea conectar debe ser el voltaje de la red eléctrica local. Si está sucio, límpielo con un paño seco. Asegúrese de que el adaptador está desconectado de la red eléctrica antes de limpiarlo. Desconecte el adaptador del receptáculo del circuito eléctrico cuando no lo esté utilizando. El uso inadecuado del adaptador anula automáticamente la garantía del fabricante. El fabricante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por daños y perjuicios. Este aparato no está destinado a ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) cuya discapacidad física, sensorial o mental o cuya falta de experiencia y conocimientos les impidan utilizarlo de forma segura, a menos que sean supervisadas o instruidas acerca de su uso por una persona responsable de su seguridad. Manténgalo alejado de los niños. Conserve estas instrucciones para uso futuro.

ES

FI	<p>Älä käytä sovittinta, jos otelto on vaurioitunut. Älä altista sovittinta minkäänlaiselle nesteelle tai kosteudelle. Tätä sovittinta ei voi yhdistää minkään muun sovittimen kanssa. Poikkeuksena on matkasovittimen tyyppi P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), jota voidaan käyttää yhdessä World Adaptor Pro+ -sovittimen kanssa ulkomaisten pistokkeiden (tyyppi UK, USA, Australia) liittämiseen. Älä työnnä muita esineitä sovittimen reikiin. Tämä sovitin ei muunna jännitettä; liitettävän laitteen tulojännitteen on oltava paikallisen sähköverkon jännite. Jos se on likainen, puhdista kuivalla liinalla. Varmista, että sovitin on irrotettu sähköverkosta ennen puhdistamista. Irrota sovitin sähköverkon pistorasiasta, kun et käytä sitä. Sovittimen virheellinen käyttö mitätöi automaattisesti valmistajan takuun. Valmistaja ei ota vastuuta vahingoista. Tätä laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu sellaisten henkilöiden (mukaan lukien lapset) käyttöön, joiden fyysinen, aistillinen tai henkinen vamma tai kokemuksen ja tietojen puute estää heitä käyttämästä laitetta turvallisesti, ellei heidän turvallisuudestaan vastaava henkilö valvo tai opasta heitä laitteen käytössä. Pidä laite poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Säilytä nämä ohjeet myöhempää käyttöä varten.</p>
FR BE	<p>Ne pas utiliser l'adaptateur si le boîtier est endommagé. Ne pas exposer l'adaptateur à tout type de liquide ou d'humidité. Cet adaptateur ne peut être combiné avec aucun autre adaptateur. L'exception est l'adaptateur de voyage de type P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), qui peut être utilisé avec le World Adaptor Pro+ pour le branchement de prises étrangères (type UK, USA, Australie). Ne pas insérer d'autres objets dans les trous de l'adaptateur. Cet adaptateur ne convertit pas la tension ; la tension d'entrée de l'appareil que vous souhaitez brancher doit correspondre à la tension du réseau électrique local. S'il est sale, nettoyez-le avec un chiffon sec. Assurez-vous que l'adaptateur est déconnecté du réseau électrique avant de le nettoyer. Débranchez l'adaptateur de la prise du circuit électrique lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas. L'utilisation incorrecte de l'adaptateur annule automatiquement la garantie du fabricant. Le fabricant n'assume aucune responsabilité en cas de dommages. Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes (y compris des enfants) dont l'incapacité physique, sensorielle ou mentale ou le manque d'expérience et de connaissances les empêchent d'utiliser l'appareil en toute sécurité, à moins qu'elles ne soient surveillées ou instruites quant à son utilisation par une personne responsable de leur sécurité. Tenez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants. Conservez ce mode d'emploi pour une utilisation ultérieure.</p>
GB	<p>Do not use the adapter if the housing is damaged. Do not expose the adapter to any kind of liquid or moisture. This adapter cannot be combined with any other adapter. The exception is a travel adapter type of P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), which can be used in connection with the World Adaptor Pro+ for connection of foreign plugs (type UK, USA, Australia). Do not insert any other objects into the holes of the adapter. This adapter is not converting voltage; the input voltage of the device you want to connect must be the local power network voltage. If dirty, clean with a dry cloth. Make sure the adapter is disconnected from the mains before cleaning. Disconnect the adapter from the receptacle of the electrical circuit when you are not using it. Improper use of the adapter automatically voids the manufacturer's warranty. The manufacturer assumes no liability for damages. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) whose physical, sensual or mental disability or lack of experience and knowledge prevent them from safely using the appliance, unless they are supervised or instructed regarding its use by a person responsible for their safety. Keep the away from children. Please keep these instructions for future use.</p>
GR CY	<p>Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τον προσαρμογέα εάν το περίβλημα έχει υποστεί ζημιά. Μην εκθέτετε τον προσαρμογέα σε οποιοδήποτε είδος υγρού ή υγρασίας. Αυτός ο προσαρμογέας δεν μπορεί να συνδυαστεί με οποιοδήποτε άλλο προσαρμογέα. Εξαιρέση αποτελεί ο προσαρμογέας ταξιδιού τύπου P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), ο οποίος μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε συνδυασμό με τον προσαρμογέα World Adaptor Pro+ για τη σύνδεση ξένων βυσμάτων (τύπου UK, USA, Australia). Μην εισάγετε άλλα αντικείμενα στις οπές του προσαρμογέα. Αυτός ο προσαρμογέας δεν μετατρέπει την τάση- η τάση εισόδου της συσκευής που θέλετε να συνδέσετε πρέπει να είναι η τάση του τοπικού δικτύου ρεύματος. Εάν είναι βρώμικος, καθαρίστε τον με ένα στεγνό πανί. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο προσαρμογέας είναι αποσυνδεδεμένος από το ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο πριν τον καθαρισμό. Αποσυνδέστε τον προσαρμογέα από την πρίζα του ηλεκτρικού κυκλώματος όταν δεν τον χρησιμοποιείτε. Η ακατάλληλη χρήση του προσαρμογέα ακυρώνει αυτόματα την εγγύηση του κατασκευαστή. Ο κατασκευαστής δεν αναλαμβάνει καμία ευθύνη για ζημιές. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν προορίζεται για χρήση από άτομα (συμπεριλαμβανομένων των παιδιών) των οποίων η σωματική, αισθητηριακή ή διανοητική αναπηρία ή η έλλειψη εμπειρίας και γνώσεων δεν τους επιτρέπει να χρησιμοποιούν τη συσκευή με ασφάλεια, εκτός εάν επιβλέπονται ή καθοδηγούνται σχετικά με τη χρήση της από άτομο υπεύθυνο για την ασφάλειά τους. Κρατήστε την μακριά από παιδιά. Παρακαλούμε φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική χρήση.</p>
HU	<p>Ne használja az adaptert, ha a ház sérült. Ne tegye ki az adaptert semmilyen folyadékra vagy nedvességre. Ez az adapter nem kombinálható más adapterrel. Kivételt képez a P0055N típusú utazási adapter (World to Europe 2.0), amely a World Adaptor Pro+ adapterrel együtt használható külföldi dugók (UK, USA, Ausztrália típusú) csatlakoztatására. Ne helyezzen más tárgyakat az adapter furatába. Ez az adapter nem alakít át feszültséget; a csatlakoztatni kívánt készülék bemeneti feszültségének a helyi elektromos hálózat feszültségének kell lennie. Ha szennyezett, száraz ruhával tisztítsa meg. Tisztítás előtt győződjön meg róla, hogy az adapter le van választva a hálózatról. Húzza ki az adaptert az elektromos áramkör csatlakozóaljzatából, ha nem használja. Az adapter nem megfelelő használata automatikusan érvényteleníti a gyártó garanciáját. A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget a károkért. Ezt a készüléket nem olyan személyek (beleértve a gyermekeket is) általi használatra szánják, akik fizikai, érzékszervi vagy szellemi fogyatékosok, illetve tapasztalatuk és ismereteik hiánya miatt nem tudják biztonságosan használni a készüléket, kivéve, ha a készülék használatára vonatkozóan a biztonságukért felelős személy felügyeli vagy utasítja őket. Tartsa távol a gyermekektől. Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a használati utasítást a későbbi használatra.</p>
IT	<p>Non utilizzare l'adattatore se l'alloggiamento è danneggiato. Non esporre l'adattatore a liquidi o umidità. Questo adattatore non può essere combinato con nessun altro adattatore. Fa eccezione l'adattatore da viaggio P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), che può essere utilizzato in combinazione con l'adattatore World Pro+ per il collegamento di spine straniere (tipo UK, USA, Australia). Non inserire altri oggetti nei fori dell'adattatore. Questo adattatore non converte la tensione; la tensione di ingresso del dispositivo che si desidera collegare deve essere quella della rete elettrica locale. Se sporco, pulirlo con un panno asciutto. Assicurarsi che l'adattatore sia scollegato dalla rete elettrica prima di pulirlo. Scollegare l'adattatore dalla presa del circuito elettrico quando non lo si utilizza. L'uso improprio dell'adattatore annulla automaticamente la garanzia del produttore. Il produttore non si assume alcuna responsabilità per eventuali danni. Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone (compresi i bambini) la cui disabilità fisica, sensoriale o mentale o la mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza impediscono loro di utilizzare l'apparecchio in modo sicuro, a meno che non siano sorvegliate o istruite sull'uso da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza. Tenere l'apparecchio lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare queste istruzioni per un uso futuro.</p>

LT	<p>Nenaudokite adapterio, jei korpusas yra pažeistas. Nelaikykite adapterio ant bet kokio skysčio ar drėgmės. Šio adapterio negalima derinti su jokiais kitais adapteriais. Išimtis - kelioninis P0055N tipo adapteris (World to Europe 2.0), kurį galima naudoti kartu su "World Adaptor Pro+" adapteriu užsienio kištukams (tipo UK, USA, Australia) prijungti. Į adapterio skylutes neįkiškite jokių kitų daiktų. Šis adapteris nekeičia įtampos; prietaiso, kurį norite prijungti, įėjimo įtampa turi atitikti vietinio elektros tinklo įtampą. Jei nešvarus, valykite sausu skudurėliu. Prieš valydami įsitikinkite, kad adapteris yra atjungtas nuo elektros tinklo. Kai adapterio nenaudojate, atjunkite jį nuo elektros grandinės lizdo. Netinkamai naudojant adapterį automatiškai panaikinama gamintojo garantija. Gamintojas nepriima jokios atsakomybės už žalą. Šis prietaisas neskirtas naudoti asmenims (įskaitant vaikus), kurių fizinė, jutiminė ar protinė negalia arba patirties ir žinių stoka neleidžia jiems saugiai naudotis prietaisu, nebent juos prižiūrėtų ar instruktuotų dėl prietaiso naudojimo asmuo, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Laikykite prietaisą atokiau nuo vaikų. Išsaugokite šią instrukciją, kad galėtumėte ją naudoti ateityje.</p>
LV	<p>Neizmantojiet adapteri, ja tā korpus ir bojāts. Nepakļaujiet adapteri jebkāda veida šķidrums vai mitruma iedarbībai. Šo adapteri nevar kombinēt ar citiem adapteriem. Izņēmums ir ceļojuma adaptera tips P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), ko var izmantot kopā ar World Adaptor Pro+ ārējiem kontaktakšņiem (tips UK, USA, Australia) pieslēgšanai. Adaptera atverēs nevajag ievietot nekādus citus priekšmetus. Šis adapteris nepārvērs spriegumu; tās ierīces ieejas spriegumam, kuru vēlaties pievienot, ir jāatbilst vietējā elektrotīkla spriegumam. Ja tas ir netīrs, notīriet to ar sausu drānu. Pirms tīrīšanas pārliecinieties, ka adapteris ir atvienots no elektrotīkla. Kad adapteri neizmantojat, atvienojiet to no elektriskās ķēdes kontaktligzdas. Nepareiza adaptera lietošana automātiski anulē ražotāja garantiju. Ražotājs neuzņemas nekādu atbildību par bojājumiem. Šo ierīci nav paredzēts lietot personām (tostarp bērniem), kuru fiziskās, jutekliskās vai garīgās spējas vai pieredzes un zināšanu trūkums neļauj tām droši lietot ierīci, ja vien tās neuzrauga vai par ierīces lietošanu neinstruē persona, kas atbild par viņu drošību. Sargāt ierīci no bērniem. Saglabājiet šo instrukciju turpmākai lietošanai.</p>
NL	<p>Gebruik de adapter niet als de behuizing beschadigd is. Stel de adapter niet bloot aan vloeistoffen of vocht. Deze adapter kan niet worden gecombineerd met andere adapters. De uitzondering is een reisadapter van het type P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), die gebruikt kan worden in combinatie met de World Adaptor Pro+ voor aansluiting van buitenlandse stekkers (type UK, USA, Australië). Steek geen andere voorwerpen in de gaten van de adapter. Deze adapter zet geen spanning om; de ingangsspanning van het apparaat dat je wilt aansluiten moet de plaatselijke netspanning zijn. Als hij vuil is, maak hem dan schoon met een droge doek. Zorg ervoor dat de adapter is losgekoppeld van het lichtnet voordat u hem schoonmaakt. Haal de adapter uit het stopcontact als u hem niet gebruikt. Bij onjuist gebruik van de adapter vervalt automatisch de garantie van de fabrikant. De fabrikant aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade. Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen) die door hun lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of geestelijke handicap of door gebrek aan ervaring en kennis het apparaat niet veilig kunnen gebruiken, tenzij ze onder toezicht staan van of instructies hebben gekregen over het gebruik door een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van kinderen. Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.</p>
PL	<p>Nie używaj adaptera, jeśli jego obudowa jest uszkodzona. Nie wystawiać adaptera na działanie cieczy lub wilgoci. Tego adaptera nie można łączyć z żadnym innym adapterem. Wyjątkiem jest adapter podróżny typu P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), który może być używany w połączeniu z adapterem World Adaptor Pro+ do podłączenia zagranicznych wtyczek (typu UK, USA, Australia). Nie należy wkładać żadnych innych przedmiotów do otworów adaptera. Ten adapter nie konwertuje napięcia; napięcie wejściowe urządzenia, które chcesz podłączyć, musi być zgodne z napięciem lokalnej sieci energetycznej. W przypadku zabrudzenia wyczyść suchą szmatką. Przed czyszczeniem upewnij się, że adapter jest odłączony od zasilania. Odłącz adapter od gniazda obwodu elektrycznego, gdy go nie używasz. Niewłaściwe użytkowanie adaptera automatycznie unieważnia gwarancję producenta. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody. To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci), których niepełnosprawność fizyczna, zmysłowa lub umysłowa lub brak doświadczenia i wiedzy uniemożliwiają bezpieczne korzystanie z urządzenia, chyba że są one nadzorowane lub poinstruowane w zakresie korzystania z urządzenia przez osobę odpowiedzialną za ich bezpieczeństwo. Urządzenie należy przechowywać z dala od dzieci. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji do wykorzystania w przyszłości.</p>
PT	<p>Não utilize o adaptador se a caixa estiver danificada. Não exponha o adaptador a qualquer tipo de líquido ou humidade. Este adaptador não pode ser combinado com qualquer outro adaptador. A exceção é um adaptador de viagem do tipo P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), que pode ser utilizado em conjunto com o World Adaptor Pro+ para ligação de fichas estrangeiras (tipo Reino Unido, EUA, Austrália). Não introduzir quaisquer outros objectos nos orifícios do adaptador. Este adaptador não converte a tensão; a tensão de entrada do aparelho que pretende ligar deve ser a tensão da rede eléctrica local. Se estiver sujo, limpe-o com um pano seco. Certifique-se de que o adaptador está desligado da rede eléctrica antes de o limpar. Desligue o adaptador da tomada do circuito eléctrico quando não o estiver a utilizar. A utilização incorrecta do adaptador anula automaticamente a garantia do fabricante. O fabricante não assume qualquer responsabilidade por danos. Este aparelho não se destina a ser utilizado por pessoas (incluindo crianças) cuja incapacidade física, sensorial ou mental ou falta de experiência e conhecimento as impeça de utilizar o aparelho em segurança, exceto se forem supervisionadas ou instruídas relativamente à sua utilização por uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança. Manter o aparelho afastado das crianças. Guarde estas instruções para utilização futura.</p>
RO MD	<p>Nu utilizați adaptorul dacă carcasa este deteriorată. Nu expuneți adaptorul la niciun fel de lichid sau umiditate. Acest adaptor nu poate fi combinat cu niciun alt adaptor. Excepția este un adaptor de călătorie de tip P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), care poate fi utilizat în combinație cu World Adaptor Pro+ pentru conectarea fișelor străine (tip UK, USA, Australia). Nu introduceți alte obiecte în orificiile adaptorului. Acest adaptor nu convertește tensiunea; tensiunea de intrare a dispozitivului pe care doriți să îl conectați trebuie să fie tensiunea rețelei electrice locale. Dacă este murdar, curățați-l cu o cârpă uscată. Asigurați-vă că adaptorul este deconectat de la rețea înainte de curățare. Deconectați adaptorul de la priză circuitului electric atunci când nu îl utilizați. Utilizarea necorespunzătoare a adaptorului anulează automat garanția producătorului. Producătorul nu își asumă nicio răspundere pentru daune. Acest aparat nu este destinat utilizării de către persoane (inclusiv copii) a căror dizabilitate fizică, senzorială sau mentală sau lipsa de experiență și cunoștințe le împiedică să utilizeze aparatul în siguranță, cu excepția cazului în care acestea sunt supravegheate sau instruite cu privire la utilizarea acestuia de către o persoană responsabilă de siguranța lor. Țineți aparatul departe de copii. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni pentru utilizare ulterioară.</p>

Nemojte koristiti adapter ako je kućište oštećeno. Ne izlažite adapter nikakvim tekućinama ili vlazi. Ovaj adapter se ne može kombinirati ni s jednim drugim adapterom. Izuzetak je tip putnog adaptera P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), koji se može koristiti u kombinaciji sa World Adapter Pro+ za spajanje stranih utikača (tip UK, USA, Australia). Nemojte umetati nikakve druge predmete u otvore adaptera. Ovaj adapter ne pretvara napon; ulazni napon uređaja koji želite spojiti mora biti jednak naponu lokalne električne mreže. Ako je prljavo, očistite suhom krpom. Provjerite je li adapter isključen iz električne mreže prije čišćenja. Isključite adapter iz utičnice električnog kruga kada ga ne koristite. Nepravilna uporaba adaptera automatski poništava jamstvo proizvođača. Proizvođač ne preuzima nikakvu odgovornost za štete. Ovaj uređaj nije namijenjen za korištenje od strane osoba (uključujući djecu) čije tjelesne, osjetilne ili mentalne nedostatke ili nedostatak iskustva i znanja onemogućuju sigurnu upotrebu uređaja, osim ako ih osoba odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost ne nadzire ili im daje upute o njegovoj uporabi . Držite dalje od djece. Molimo sačuvajte ove upute za buduću uporabu.

RS|HR|BA|ME

Använd inte adaptern om höljet är skadat. Utsätt inte adaptern för någon form av vätska eller fukt. Den här adaptern kan inte kombineras med någon annan adapter. Undantaget är en reseadapter typ P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), som kan användas tillsammans med World Adaptor Pro+ för anslutning av utländska stickkontakter (typ UK, USA, Australien). För inte in några andra föremål i adapterns hål. Denna adapter omvandlar inte spänning; ingångsspänningen för den enhet du vill ansluta måste vara den lokala nätspänningen. Rengör med en torr trasa om den är smutsig. Se till att adaptern är frånkopplad från elnätet före rengöring. Koppla bort adaptern från uttaget i den elektriska kretsen när du inte använder den. Felaktig användning av adaptern medför automatiskt att tillverkarens garanti upphör att gälla. Tillverkaren tar inte på sig något ansvar för skador. Denna apparat är inte avsedd att användas av personer (inklusive barn) vars fysiska, sinnliga eller mentala funktionshinder eller brist på erfarenhet och kunskap hindrar dem från att använda apparaten på ett säkert sätt, såvida de inte övervakas eller instrueras om användningen av en person som ansvarar för deras säkerhet. Förvara apparaten utom räckhåll för barn. Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida bruk.

SE

Če je ohišje poškodovano, adapterja ne uporabljajte. Adapterja ne izpostavljajte nobeni tekočini ali vlagi. Tega adapterja ni mogoče kombinirati z nobenim drugim adapterjem. Izjema je potovalni adapter tipa P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), ki se lahko uporablja v povezavi z adapterjem World Adaptor Pro+ za priključitev tujih vtičev (tipa UK, USA, Australia). V odprtine adapterja ne vstavljajte nobenih drugih predmetov. Ta adapter ne pretvarja napetosti; vhodna napetost naprave, ki jo želite priključiti, mora ustrezati napetosti lokalnega električnega omrežja. Če je umazan, ga očistite s suho krpo. Pred čiščenjem se prepričajte, da je adapter izključen iz električnega omrežja. Kadar adapterja ne uporabljate, ga izključite iz vtičnice električnega tokokroga. Zaradi nepravilne uporabe adapterja samodejno preneha veljati garancija proizvajalca. Proizvajalec ne prevzema nikakršne odgovornosti za nastalo škodo. Ta naprava ni namenjena za uporabo osebam (vključno z otroki), ki jim telesna, čutna ali duševna prizadetost ali pomanjkanje izkušenj in znanja preprečujejo varno uporabo naprave, razen če jih glede njene uporabe nadzoruje ali poučuje oseba, ki je odgovorna za njihovo varnost. Napravo hranite stran od otrok. Ta navodila shranite za prihodnjo uporabo.

SI

Ak je kryt poškodený, adaptér nepoužívajte. Adaptér nevystavujte pôsobeniu žiadnej kvapaliny ani vlhkosti. Tento adaptér nie je možné kombinovať so žiadnym iným adapterom. Výnimkou je cestovný adaptér typu P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), ktorý možno použiť v spojení s adaptérom World Adaptor Pro+ na pripojenie zahraničných zástrčiek (typ UK, USA, Austrália). Do otvorov adaptéra nezasúvajte žiadne iné predmety. Tento adaptér neprevádza napätie; vstupné napätie zariadenia, ktoré chcete pripojiť, musí zodpovedať napätiu miestnej elektrickej siete. Ak je znečistený, vyčistite ho suchou handričkou. Pred čistením sa uistite, že je adaptér odpojený od elektrickej siete. Ak adaptér nepoužívate, odpojte ho od zásuvky elektrického obvodu. Nesprávnym používaním adaptéra automaticky zaniká záruka výrobcu. Výrobca nepreberá žiadnu zodpovednosť za škody. Tento spotrebič nie je určený na používanie osobami (vrátane detí), ktorým fyzické, zmyslové alebo mentálne postihnutie alebo nedostatok skúseností a znalostí bráni v bezpečnom používaní spotrebiča, pokiaľ nie sú pod dohľadom alebo neboli poučené o jeho používaní osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpečnosť. Prístroj uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

SK

Не використовуйте адаптер, якщо його корпус пошкоджено. Не піддавайте адаптер впливу рідини або вологи. Цей адаптер не можна комбінувати з будь-яким іншим адаптером. Виняток становить дорожній адаптер типу P0055N (World to Europe 2.0), який можна використовувати разом з адаптером World Adaptor Pro+ для підключення іноземних штепсельних вилок (типу UK, USA, Australia). Не вставляйте будь-які інші предмети в отвори адаптера. Цей адаптер не перетворює напругу; вхідна напруга пристрою, який ви хочете підключити, повинна відповідати напрузі місцевої електромережі. У разі забруднення протріть його сухою ганчіркою. Перед чищенням переконайтеся, що адаптер відключений від мережі. Від'єднуйте адаптер від розетки електромережі, коли не використовуєте його. Неправильне використання адаптера автоматично анулює гарантію виробника. Виробник не несе жодної відповідальності за пошкодження. Цей прилад не призначений для використання особами (включаючи дітей), чиї фізичні, чуттєві або розумові вади або відсутність досвіду і знань не дозволяють їм безпечно користуватися приладом, якщо тільки вони не перебувають під наглядом або не проінструктовані щодо його використання особою, відповідальною за їхню безпеку. Тримайте в недоступному для дітей місці. Будь ласка, збережіть цю інструкцію для подальшого використання.

UA